
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017127-2021 

Contract

C1088 - Collection and Disposal of Waste by Skip and
Scrap Metal Recycling

NI Water and its subsidiaries

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-017127
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029ac0  
Published 20 July 2021, 7:04pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

NI Water and its subsidiaries

Westland House

Belfast

BT14 6TE

Contact

sourcingniwater.com

Email

sourcing@niwater.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017127-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017127-2021
mailto:sourcing@niwater.com


Page 2 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

C1088 - Collection and Disposal of Waste by Skip and Scrap Metal Recycling

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90000000 - Sewage, refuse, cleaning and environmental services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This Cft is for the provision of skip hire and scrap metal recycling. Wastes disposed of
under this Contract will include:- WwTW grit and screenings: - the grit that is collected at
WwTWs is road grit, small stones and particles that are immersed and carried in the
sewage through the system to the WwTWs. The screenings comprise rags, plastic bottles,
paper, “sharps” and other types of disposable materials that have entered the wastewater
networks system and are collected at the WwTW in screens. Excavated spoil: - the spoil
collected as a result of excavations for the installation/repair of the Client’s infrastructure.
General scrap – general waste generated including but not limited to old office furniture,
obsolete store items or equipment. Commercial waste Dry Waste Recyclables Scrap
metal (various types) Pallets of bottled water. A pallet contains 480 x 2litre bottled water.

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 7

This water that is used for distribution to customers in a major incident/ unplanned loss of
water event but has passed its 2 year shelf life. The Contractor can burst/ pierce the
bottled water on site before taking the plastic bottles away for disposal/ recycling.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

90513000 - Non-hazardous refuse and waste treatment and disposal services

90514000 - Refuse recycling services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

UKN - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Cft is for the provision of skip hire and scrap metal recycling. Wastes disposed of
under this Contract will include:- WwTW grit and screenings: - the grit that is collected at
WwTWs is road grit, small stones and particles that are immersed and carried in the
sewage through the system to the WwTWs. The screenings comprise rags, plastic bottles,
paper, “sharps” and other types of disposable materials that have entered the wastewater
networks system and are collected at the WwTW in screens. Excavated spoil: - the spoil
collected as a result of excavations for the installation/repair of the Client’s infrastructure.
General scrap – general waste generated including but not limited to old office furniture,
obsolete store items or equipment. Commercial waste Dry Waste Recyclables Scrap
metal (various types) Pallets of bottled water. A pallet contains 480 x 2litre bottled water.
This water that is used for distribution to customers in a major incident/ unplanned loss of
water event but has passed its 2 year shelf life. The Contractor can burst/ pierce the
bottled water on site before taking the plastic bottles away for disposal/ recycling.



Page 4 to 7

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 70

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

N/A

II.2.14) Additional information

Contract is for 3 years with the option to extend for 1+1 years.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-004943

/Notice/004943-2021


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

R. HEATRICK LTD

341 Tandragee Road

Portadown

BT62 3RB

Email



Page 6 to 7

gail@rheatrickltd.co.uk

Telephone

+44 2838841934

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,500,000

mailto:gail@rheatrickltd.co.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Contract is for 3 years with the option to extend for 1+1 years.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NI Water

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T03:10:54+0000
	TCPDF




